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Tipo di membrana spiralata avvolta a film composito poliami-
dico su supporto polisulfonico
Membrana spiralata avvolta a film composito poliamidico su supporto polisulfonico

���������Code 22550 22551 22552

����������Model Unifil 70 Unifil 160 Unifil 210

�����������������Production Lt/h 70 160 210

���������
	����Recovery max 60% 60% 60%

�������������
���	�����
Pressure Feeding

������Min 2 2 2

�	����Max 5 5 5

��
������
��	�����Membrane Number 1 2 3

��
���	���	�����	���
Water Temperature °C

������Min 10 10 10

�	����Max 30 30 30

���
���	������������Electric Power Supply (V) 220/50 220/50 380/50

�������
������������Electrical Absorption (Kw) 750 750 750

��������������	�������Work Pressure 9 bar 9 bar 9 bar

 �
���������

Dimensions cm

�	�›����Width 120 120 120

��������Depth 55 55 55

�������Height 80 80 80

�������	���›���Weight Kg 57 60 64

MODEL UNIFIL 70/160/210

AREA OF APPLICATION
The Fildrop UNIFIL series of Reverse Osmosis systems 
are compact systems composed of pre-treatment and 
Reverse Osmosis demineralizators that are preferably 
used in medium-sized industrial environments where 
there is a continuous demand for water, and are parti-
cularly suitable for the production of water for conditio-
ning systems such as humidifiers for cellars, museums,  
tapestries etc. Production ranges from 70 to 210 lt/h 
with a recovery of 60%.

HOW THEY ARE BUILT
The UNIFIL series systems are composed of: 
• Ion exchange resin softeners
• Activated carbon cartridge adsorption
• Initial microfiltration with polypropylene cartridge 

filters of 5μm
• High-pressure centrifuge pump with AISI316 

hydraulics
• GRP pressure vessel to contain the membranes 
• Polyamide membranes with 97 to 99.5% rejection
• Input and flushing electrovalves
• Differential manometric instrumentation
• Variable area flow measurement meters
• Storage tank for treated water
• PRESSCONTROL pressurization and centrifuge re-

lease pump
• Control panel with PLC microprocessor and conduc-

tivity measurement
• AISI SS304 stainless steel frame

ACCESSORIES
To produce ultra pure water a mixed bed ion exchan-
ging resin post-treatment may be installed as an op-
tional extra. 

Le portate sono riferite a un’acqua con 1.500 mg/l TDS come NaCL e 20 °C.
Flow rates refer to water with 1,500 mg/l TDS such as NaCL and 20 °C.
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L’elettrodemineralizzazione, nota con l’acronimo EDI, è la più recente evolu-
zione del processo di demineralizzazione a scambio ionico con resine a letto 
misto, differisce da questo per la capacità di lavorare in continuo senza inter-
rompere il flusso per la rigenerazione chimica con acido e soda.

L’acqua pretratatta viene alimentata in comparti riempiti di resina e delimitati 
da membrane selettivamente permeabili ai cationi ed agli anioni. All’estremità 
di tali comparti sono posizionati degli elettrodi che consentono la migrazione 
degli ioni attraverso tali membrane verso dei comparti adiacenti ove si racco-
glie una soluzione concentrata. Tale soluzione viene asportata imponendo una 
portata di circolazione ed uno spurgo.
Nella EDI i cationi e gli anioni presenti nell’acqua vengono scambiati su di 
una resina con ioni H+ e OH- generati in loco dalla dissociazione elettrolitica 
della molecola H2O.

Il vantaggio principale del sistema è la sua massima semplicità, in quanto co-
stituito essenzialmente dal modulo, da una pompa di circolazione del concen-
trato e da un raddrizzatore di corrente ed inoltre si evitano i fastidi derivanti 
dall’uso di prodotti chimici per la rigenerazione.

Applicazioni
L’EDI consente di ottenere acqua di elevatissima purezza, tuttavia richiede 
una buona qualità (conducibilità inferiore a 50 µS/cm, tipicamente nell’ordine 
di 10-20 µS/cm) dell’acqua in ingresso, pertanto è normalmente installato a 
valle di un trattamento di desalinizzazione ad osmosi inversa.

Caratteristiche tecniche
• Pressione max. 6,9 bar
• Temperatura max. 38 °C
• Tensione:  400V 

Elettrodemineralizzatori EDI
Electrodemineralizators EDI

The electrodemineralization, known by the acronym 
EDI, is the latest evolution of the process of deminera-
lization ion exchange resin mixed bed differs from that 
for the ability to work continuously without interrupting 
the flow for regeneration with acid and chemical soda.

Pre treated water is fed into Resin compartments and 
bounded by membranes
selectively permeable to cations and the anions. End of 
these branches are located
electrodes that allow the migration of ions across these 
membranes to the
adjacent compartments where it collects a concentra-
ted solution. This solution is removed
imposing a range of movement and a drain.
EDI in the cations and anions in water are exchanged 
on a resin
H + ions and OH-generated in situ electrolytic dissocia-
tion of the molecule H2O.

The main advantage of this system is its greatest sim-
plicity, as consisting essentially of the form of a concen-
trate circulation pump and a rectifier, and also avoids 
the inconvenience arising from the use of chemicals for 
regeneration 

APPLICATIONS
EDI allows for high purity water, however, requires a 
good quality (conductivity <50 uS / cm, typically in the 
order of 10-20 uS / cm) water inlet, so it is normal-
ly installed downstream treatment of reverse osmosis 
desalination. 

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS  
Maximum pressure 6,9 bar
Maximum temperature 38 °C
Voltage  400V
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Accessori 
Accessories
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Strumentazione di miSura 
particolari
Gruppi di misura/rilevazione della pressione
• Trasmettitori di pressione piezoresistivo a film spesso DMS
• Pressostati meccanici tarabili a riarmo automatico

Gruppi di misura/rilevazione del flusso
• Trasmettitori misuratore di portata elettromagnetici
• Indicatori visivi di flusso
• Flussostato

Gruppi di misura e rilevazione della temperatura
• Sonde di misura della temperatura PT100
• Indicatori di temperatura 

SPECIAL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
Pressure measuring sets
• DMS film piezoresistive  pressure transmittors 
• Calibratable mechanical pressure system with automatic rearm

Flow measuring sets
• Electromagnetic flow measuring transmitters
• Flow indicators
• Flow meter

Temperature measuring sets
• PT100 temperature measuring probes
• Temperature indicators

prodotti cHimici
Antiprecipitanti  per Sali di calcio, solfati di bario ecc.
Detergente acido per membrane OI.
Detergente alcalino per membrane OI.
Prodotto conservante per lunghi periodi di inattività delle  membrane.
Prodotto batteriostatico e battericida per membrane OI.

CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
Anti-precipitants for calcium salts, barium sulphates etc.
Acid detergent for IO membrane.
Alkaline detergent for IO membrane.
Conservation  product to protect the membrane during long periods of inactivity.
Bacteriostatic and bactericide product for the IO membrane.

recuperatori di energia
• Elevata efficienza
• Basso costo di investimento
• Ridottisimo costo di installazione
• Ridottisimo costo di manutenzione
• Bassa rumorosità (< 80 dB)
• Nessuna lubrificazione esterna
• Non necessita di valvola di scarico alta pressione

ENERGY RECUPERATORS
• High efficiency
• Low investment cost
• Extremely low installation costs
• Extremely low maintenance costs
• Reduced noise (< 80 db)
• No external lubrication
• No high-pressure waste valve needed



Stazioni di correzione del pH rX
Le stazione di correzioni sono composte da centraline elettroniche che grazie 
ad una sonda legge i valori richiesti sulle linee  e successivamente comandano la 
relativa  pompa dosatrice per dosare il prodotto chimico di correzione propor-
zional mente al valore rilevato.
Le stazioni di correzione dosaggio  sono compatte e premontate composte da:
• Serbatoio di stoccaggio prodotto in polietilene ad alta densità
• Pompa dosatrice elettroniche con portate e prevalenze variabili 
• Centraline di controllo  e comando pompa dosatrice
• Sonda di rilevazione 
• Galleggiante di livello
• Gruppo accessori per il dosaggio

RX PH CORRECTION STATION
The correction stations are made up of a control panel which, thanks to a probe, reads 
the values required on the lines and then controls the correct dosage pump to distribute 
the correction chemical in proportion to the measured value. 
The compact and pre-assembled correction stations are composed of: 
• High-density polyethylene product storage tank 
• Electronic dosage pump with variable flow and prevalence
• Dosage pump control and control panel
• Measuring probe
• Level float
• Dosage accessory set

Stazione di doSaggio antiprecipitante
Il dosaggio del prodotto antincrostante è necessario per inibire la formazione di 
incrostazioni nel sistema dovute ai carbonati di calcio, i solfati di calcio bario e 
stronzio, grazie alla azione complessate, impedisce la deposizione di detti Sali sulle 
membrane dei gruppi permeatori. La stazione di dosaggio permetti il dosaggio del 
prodotto in maniera proporzionale alla quantità di acqua in ingresso, è un gruppo 
compatto e premontato composto da:
• Serbatoio di stoccaggio prodotto in polietilene ad alta densità
• Pompa dosatrice elettronica o a pistone con portate e prevalenze in base alla esigenze
• Elettroagitatore
• Gruppo accessori per il dosaggio

ANTI-PRECIPITANT DOSAGE STATION
Dosage of antiscalant products is necessary to block the formation of deposits in the system 
due to calcium carbonates and calcium, barium and strontium sulphates. Thanks to its complete 
action it prevents the deposit of the salts on the permeate membrane sets. The dosage station 
allows the use of a quantity of product proportional to the quantity of input water, and is a 
compact and pre-assembled set composed of:
• High-density polyethylene product storage tank 
• Electronic or piston dosage pump with variable flow and prevalence according to need
• Electromixer
• Dosage accessory set

centralina gSm
Le centralina GSM è capace di rilevare 4 allarmi di funzionamento e inviarli tra-
mite protocollo GSM ad un operatore direttamente sulla scheda del cellulare.
Gli allarmi sono impostabili a piacimento di default sono:
• Blocco termico  • Mancanza prodotto antiscalante
• Alta conducibilità  • Bassa pressione in ingresso

GSM CONTROL PANEL
The GSM control panel can register 4 function alarms and transmit them via GSM proto-
col directly to an operator’s mobile phone. 
The alarms can be set at will and default settings are:
• Thermal block  • Lack of antiscalant product
• High conductivity   • Low input pressure  
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